
 

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAINGN IN JAPAN 

 

Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． Gai-1822 DATE   March 13, 2012 

MANUFACTURE Fiat Group Automobiles S.p.A. 

（Japanese Importer : Fiat Group Automobiles Japan Ltd. ） 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

Due to Air Bag control unit software non-compliance, in case of side impacts, the Side Bags could 

inflate inconsistently with the impact side. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 

ABA-199144 Punto EVO 2010 21 

ABA-31212 

500 

2010 

25 

500C 3 

ABA-31214 

500 

2010 

3 

500C 1 

ABA-312142 ABARTH 500C 2010 41 

 

 
TOTAL 94 

 


